CREATING
OPPORTUNITIES
FOR STUDENTS TO
KEEP WYOMING
STRONG



# **MEMORANDUM NO. 2018-123**

**TO:** School District Superintendents

K-12 Principals Curriculum Directors Scholarship Coordinators

School Counselors

**FROM**: Megan Degenfelder, Chief Policy Officer

**DATE**: October 29, 2018

**SUBJECT**: Hathaway Scholarship Day

# CELEBRATE HATHAWAY DAY ON NOVEMBER 16

In recognition of the Hathaway Scholarship Program, November 16 will be celebrated as Hathaway Scholarship Day. The Wyoming Department of Education (WDE) has developed the attached resources to help promote Hathaway Scholarship Day.

The resources include certificates, which can be given to sixth-grade students to encourage them to start working toward the Hathaway Scholarship, and posters for students of all ages. Students can also use the #HathawayDay tag on Facebook and Twitter to say how they hope to use the scholarship. Students can complete the attached worksheets and send them to the WDE at <a href="https://hathawayscholarship@wyo.gov">hathawayscholarship@wyo.gov</a>. All students who submit a worksheet will be entered into a raffle to receive a gift from the Hathaway Scholarship Program. In addition, the program has released three informational videos that cover important aspects of the scholarship, which can be viewed <a href="here">here</a>. More information about the Hathaway Scholarship Program is available at <a href="hathawayscholarship.org">hathawayscholarship.org</a>.



#### **JILLIAN BALOW**

Superintendent of Public Instruction

## **DICKY SHANOR**

Chief of Staff

#### **SHELLEY HAMEL**

Chief Academic Office

#### **MEGAN DEGENFELDER**

Chief Policy Office

#### **DIANNE BAILEY**

Chief Operations Office



### **CHEYENNE OFFICE**

122 W. 25th St. Suite E200 Cheyenne, WY 82002 307-777-7675

#### **RIVERTON OFFICE**

320 West Main Riverton, WY 82501 307-857-9250



#### ON THE WEB

edu.wyoming.gov twitter.com/WYOEducation facebook.com/WYOEducation For questions, contact Bradley Barker or Jennifer LaHiff at <a href="mailto:hathawayscholarship@wyo.gov">hathawayscholarship@wyo.gov</a>.